Inspire PPS is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected. This privacy policy has been produced in light of the Data Protection Act 2018 ("the Act") and applies to all personal data, as defined in the Act.

Online Privacy

This page explains our website privacy policy and how we will use and protect any information about you that you give us when you visit this website.

This privacy statement only covers Inspire PPS Limited's website. It does not cover all sites that are linked to and from this site, so you should always be aware when you are moving to another site and read the privacy policy on that site.

What information do we collect?

You may choose to submit personal information about yourself (e.g. name, email) through the forms we provide. By entering your details in the fields requested you enable Inspire PPS Limited and its service providers to provide you with a quotation for the services you select. Any information you provide to the Inspire PPS Limited will only be used by us, our agents and service providers and will not be disclosed unless we are obliged or permitted to by law to do so. Our lawful basis for processing is therefore contractual.

The Data Protection Act

Under the Data Protection Act, we have a legal duty to protect any information we collect from you and we keep strict security standards being certified to ISO27001 to prevent any unauthorised access to it.

Changes to our policy

If our privacy policy changes in any way, we will place an updated version on this page. Regularly reviewing the page ensures you are always aware of what information we collect, how we use it and under what circumstances, if any, we will share it with other parties.

Your Consent

By submitting your information you consent to the use of that information as set out in this policy.

Whilst Inspire PPS takes all reasonable steps to ensure the protection of personal information obtained by us, we cannot guarantee the security of any information sent to us on-line as the internet is not a secure medium and should not be used to send confidential or sensitive information.

Cookie Policy

The website uses cookies to find out information such as the number of visitors to the site. By using this website and agreeing to this policy, you consent to the use of cookies in accordance with the terms of this policy.

Use of cookies on the Inspire PPS site

Cookies are small text files sent by web servers to web browsers, and stored by the web browsers.

The information is then sent back to the server each time the browser requests a page from the server. This enables a web server to identify and track web browsers.

There are two main kinds of cookies: session cookies and persistent cookies. Session cookies are deleted from your computer when you close your browser, whereas persistent cookies remain stored on your computer until deleted, or until they reach their expiry date.

They are widely used in order to make websites work, or work more efficiently, as well as to provide information to the owners of the site.

Cookie	Name	Purpose	More Information
Google Analytics	_utma _utmb _utmc _utmz	These cookies are used to collect information about how visitors use the Packet Track site, which we use to help improve it. The cookies collect information in an anonymous form, including the number of visitors to the site, where visitors have come to the site from and the pages they visited.	Click here for an overview of <u>privacy at Google</u>
Tracking cookie policy	catAccCookies	This cookie is set if you accept our use of Google Analytics cookies above. It contains no personal information and is only used to determine whether to display the cookie acceptance bar or to store Google Analytics cookies.	